PRIME-AIRE
Metal Laboratory Systems
Table of Contents
Base Cabinets - Construction Details ..............................................................................................................1
Base Cabinets - Standing / Counter Height .....................................................................................................2-5
Mobile Base Cabinets ......................................................................................................................................5
Sink and Fume Hood Base Cabinets - Standing / Counter Height ..................................................................6
Base Cabinets - Special Purpose Bases .........................................................................................................7

B3524-FFO
Sample:
 Part Numbering System
B3536-048*
12233-4567
1 = Base unit
2 = Height
3 = Width
4 = #Doors
5 = #Drawers
6 = #Half Drawers
*"F" = File Drawer
*"S" = Sink Unit
*"P" = Panel
*"R" = Right Hinge Facing Cabinet
*"L" = Left Hinge Facing Cabinet
7 = Features
Standing / Counter height base cabinets are 35" High x 22" Deep.  Units are available in various widths as shown.
Drawer units feature full extension slides.  A single shelf is standard in the units shown.  Additional shelves are available
(see page 13).  Specify left or right hand doors.  Hand is indicated by side of door upon which hinge is located.
2
PRIME industries, inc.
www.piilab.comPRIME-AIRE Laboratory Systems
Base Cabinets - Standing / Counter Height

B2924-110(L)
Sample:
 Part Numbering System
B3536-048*
12233-4567
1 = Base unit
2 = Height
3 = Width
4 = #Doors
5 = #Drawers
6 = #Half Drawers
*"F" = File Drawer
*"S" = Sink Unit
*"P" = Panel
*"R" = Right Hinge Facing Cabinet
*"L" = Left Hinge Facing Cabinet
7 = Features
*"B" = Bin Drawer
B2924-000
B2930-000
B2915-000
B2918-000
B2915-110(R)
B2918-110(R)
B2924-110(R)
B2915-102(L)
B2918-102(L)
B2924-102(L)
B2915-102(R)
B2918-102(R)
B2924-102(R)
B2915-F10
B2918-F10
B2924-F10
B2915-030
B2918-030
B2924-030
B2915-B11
B2918-B11
B2924-B11
B2915-022
B2918-022
B2924-022
B2915-F02
B2918-F02
B2924-F02
B2915-006
B2918-006
B2924-006
B2915-BB0
B2918-BB0
B2924-BB0
Sitting / Desk Height base cabinets are 29" High x 22" Deep. Units are available in various widths as shown. Drawer units
feature full extension slides.  A single shelf is standard in the units shown.  Additional shelves are available (see page 13).
Specify left or right hand doors.  Hand is indicated by side of door upon which hinge is located.
8
PRIME industries, inc.
www.piilab.comPRIME-AIRE Laboratory Systems
Base Cabinets - Sitting / Desk Height

B3324-F11
Sample:
 Part Numbering System
B3336-111*
12233-4567
1 = Base unit
2 = Nominal Height
3 = Width
4 = #Doors
5 = #Drawers
6 = #Half Drawers
*"F" = File Drawer
*"S" = Sink Unit
*"P" = Panel
*"R" = Right Hinge Facing Cabinet
*"L" = Left Hinge Facing Cabinet
7 = Features
B3312-000 B3312-100(L) B3312-100(R)
B3315-111(L)
B3318-111(L)
B3324-111(L)
B3315-111(R)
B3318-111(R)
B3324-111(R)
ADA Height base cabinets are 32.5" High x 22" Deep.  Units are available in various widths as shown.  Drawer units
feature full extension slides.  A single shelf is standard in the units shown.  Additional shelves are available (see page 13).
Specify left or right hand doors.  Hand is indicated by side of door upon which hinge is located.
10
PRIME industries, inc.
www.piilab.comPRIME-AIRE Laboratory Systems
ADA Height Base Cabinets - Single Width
PRIME-AIRE Laboratory Systems
B3336-000

Standard Shelf
Sample:
 Part Numbering System
W3036-2GS
12233-4567
1 = Wall Case
2 = Height
3 = Width
4 = #Doors
5 = Material of doors*
6 = Type of doors**
* Steel, Glass or No Doors (Open)
** Hinged, Sliding or Sliding/Framed
*"R" = Right Hinge Facing Cabinet
*"L" = Left Hinge Facing Cabinet
7 = Depth Note:  13" depth is standard,
16" deep cabinets available as indicated
by final suffix of 16, Example W2418-00016

12 "
Sample:
 Part Numbering System
F8418-2SS16
12233-4567
1 = Floor Case
2 = Height
3 = Width
4 = #Doors
5 = Material of Doors*
6 = Type of Doors**
7 = Depth
F8418-1SH21(L)
F8424-1SH16(L)
F8424-1SH21(L)
F8418-00021
F8424-00016
F8424-00021
* Steel, Glass or No Doors (Open)
** Hinged, Sliding or Sliding/Framed
*"R" = Right Hinge Facing Cabinet
*"L" = Left Hinge Facing Cabinet
F8418-00016 F8418-1SH16(L)
F8418-1SH21(R)
F8424-1SH16(R)
F8424-1SH21(R)
F8418-1SH16(R)
F8418-1GH21(L)
F8424-1GH16(L)
F8424-1GH21(L)
F8418-1GH16(L)
F8418-1GH21(R)
F8424-1GH16(R)
F8424-1GH21(R)
F8418-1GH16(R)
Floor cases are available in widths ranging from 18" to 48".  all units are 84" high and are available in
either 16" or 21-1/4" depths.  Five shelves are standard equipment.  Additional shelves are available.
On single hinge units, specify (R) or (L) hinge.
PRIME industries, inc.
www.piilab.com 17
Floor Case Units

VARIES
Sample:
 Part Numbering System
A046022-000
1223344-555
1 = Apron
2 = Height
3 = Width
4 = Depth
5 = # Drawers
A046022-000
A046622-000
A047222-000
A044822-000
A045422-000
A043622-000
A044222-000
A042422-000
A043022-000
A046028-000
A046628-000
A047228-000
A044828-000
A045428-000
A043628-000
A044228-000
A042428-000
A043028-000
A043622-001
A044222-001
A042422-001
A043022-001
A043628-001
A044228-001
A042428-001
A043028-001
A046022-002
A046622-002
A047222-002
A044822-002
A045422-002
A044222-002
A046028-002
A046628-002
A047228-002
A044828-002
A045428-002
A044228-002
A047222-003 A047228-003
KSR0448
KSR0452
KSR0496
KSR0442 KSR0484
KSR0436 KSR0472
KSR0430 KSR0466
KSR0424 KSR0460
KSR0418 KSR0454
NOTE:  Apron Heights Are 4-1/2" High.
NOTE:  When ordering units with non-standard configurations, drawings must accompany order.
C041422-000
KSP3348-SLOPING
KSP3342-SLOPING
KSP3336-SLOPING
KSP3330-SLOPING
KSP3324-SLOPING
PRIME industries, inc.
www.piilab.com 19
Aprons and Drawer Housings